

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 634 OF 2007

PAREENA SWARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, further directions, vation of ex parte stay an office report )

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. V.Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Chandrashekharan,ASG.  
Mr. Satyakam,Adv.  
Mr. P.Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As regards the appointment of the "adjudicating authority" and "Members of the adjudicating authority" application may be called from the advocates as well as sitting District Judges or retired District Judges and indicate in the advertisement that the writ petition is pending.

Final selection and appointment shall not be done in the meantime.

List the matter in the 3rd week of July, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]