

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 634 OF 2007

PAREENA SWARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, further direction and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr.M.Chandrashekharan, ASG  
Mr.Satyakam, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr.Dinesh Kr.Garg, Adv.(NP)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner argued for about 10 minutes. Thereafter Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General for the respondent-Union of India argued for about 5 minutes. Arguments concluded. Orders reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master